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Consumer and Markets Group

Civil Aviation

Air Travel Organisers’ Licensing Authority

September 2025 — Renewal of Air Travel Organisers’ Licences

1 List of late renewing ATOL holders who no longer hold an ATOL at 1 October
2025
1.1 This document contains a list of firms who have applied to renew their licences, but have

failed to do so as at midnight 30 September 2025. In some cases the CAA has yet to reach
a decision on their application, in others the CAA has decided to grant the application from
the date on which the firm provides the items required to grant the renewal. Inclusion on
this list does not necessarily mean that the CAA has doubts as to the firm’s financial
resources.

1.2 Until the firms appearing on this list have renewed their licence, they are not permitted to
advertise or accept bookings or payments unless they are acting as an agent on behalf, and
with the authority, of a disclosed ATOL holder or are acting as an airline ticket agent.

2 The List
Airline Services Limited 11068
Amigos Travel 2.0 SL 12559
Antilophia Ltd 11279
A-Viaggi Ltd 2723
Easemytrip UK Limited 12290
Element London Limited 10207
EQD Travel Ltd 11275
Falcons Travel Ltd 11173
Far And Wild Travel Ltd 11353
Galloway Coach Travel Ltd 6268
Gia Travel UK Ltd 11075
GoNorth Cyprus Travel Limited 10693
HAMLATUL BADER WORLD TRAVEL LTD 12522
Insider's Travel Ltd 12359
Izzy Tours Limited 12688
Journeys With Purpose Limited 12659
Just Go Holidays Ltd 10889
K9 Jets Ltd 12372
Leon's Travel Ltd 9651
LIFESTYLEMUNDO LTD 12662
Multipurpose Services Ltd 6355
Natural World Safaris Ltd 9826
Smart Aviation Limited TRA9710799
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CMG ATOL

ATOL Renewal List One

Sunny Breaks Ltd
The Conte Club Ltd

TOR GLOBAL TRAVEL, S.L.U.

Travel 1°* Group Limited
Travelopedia Ltd
Valambia P, Valambia R
Venatour Limited
WeRoad UK Ltd

WORLD FLYER UK LTD
Yadav S

Yone Travels & Tours Ltd
Ziyara Tours Ltd

11500
11196
12390
11970
11087
3928

10727
12009
11853
85809
11548
12674
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