

Consumer and Markets GroupAir Travel Organisers' Licensing

September 2025 - Renewal of Air Travel Organisers' Licences

1 List of late renewing ATOL holders who no longer hold an ATOL at 1 October 2025

- 1.1 This document contains a list of firms who have applied to renew their licences, but have failed to do so as at midnight 30 September 2025. In some cases the CAA has yet to reach a decision on their application, in others the CAA has decided to grant the application from the date on which the firm provides the items required to grant the renewal. Inclusion on this list does not necessarily mean that the CAA has doubts as to the firm's financial resources.
- 1.2 Until the firms appearing on this list have renewed their licence, they are not permitted to advertise or accept bookings or payments unless they are acting as an agent on behalf, and with the authority, of a disclosed ATOL holder or are acting as an airline ticket agent.

2 The List

Airline Services Limited	11068
Amigos Travel 2.0 SL	12559
Antilophia Ltd	11279
A-Viaggi Ltd	2723
Easemytrip UK Limited	12290
Element London Limited	10207
EQD Travel Ltd	11275
Falcons Travel Ltd	11173
Far And Wild Travel Ltd	11353
Galloway Coach Travel Ltd	6268
Gia Travel UK Ltd	11075
GoNorth Cyprus Travel Limited	10693
HAMLATUL BADER WORLD TRAVEL LTD	12522
Insider's Travel Ltd	12359
Izzy Tours Limited	12688
Journeys With Purpose Limited	12659
Just Go Holidays Ltd	10889
K9 Jets Ltd	12372
Leon's Travel Ltd	9651
LIFESTYLEMUNDO LTD	12662
Multipurpose Services Ltd	6355
Natural World Safaris Ltd	9826
Smart Aviation Limited	TRA9710799

6 October 2025 Page 1 of 2

CMG ATOL ATOL Renewal List One

Sunny Breaks Ltd	11500
The Conte Club Ltd	11196
TOR GLOBAL TRAVEL, S.L.U.	12390
Travel 1st Group Limited	11970
Travelopedia Ltd	11087
Valambia P, Valambia R	3928
Venatour Limited	10727
WeRoad UK Ltd	12009
WORLD FLYER UK LTD	11853
Yadav S	85809
Yone Travels & Tours Ltd	11548
Ziyara Tours Ltd	12674

6 October 2025 Page 2 of 2